1601 JACK MCKAY BLVD. ENNIS, TEXAS 75119  U.S.A.
TELEPHONE: (800) 876-3333
FAX (800) 765-3435 AtlasSound.com 1/2
©
20
11
 A
tl

UL	Listed	8"	diameter	fire-protective	signaling	loudspeaker	shall	be	Atlas	Sound	single	voice	coil	Model	______	(UHT	Series)	or	dual	voice	coil	Model
______	(UKT	Series)	for	supervised	service.	UHT	Series	loudspeaker	shall	consist	of	a	molded	fire-retardant/moisture-resistant	cone,	whizzer	cone,
and	10oz	ceramic	magnet.	It	shall	have	a	single	1"	diameter	voice	coil	and	shall	be	equipped	with	a	________	(70.7V	or	25V)	transformer,	and	a	DC
blocking	capacitor	for	line	supervision	applications.	Dual	voice	coil	Series	UKT	shall	provide	for	line	supervision	with	dual	1"	diameter	voice	coils,	two
transformers,	and	a	DC	blocking	capacitor.	Loudspeaker	shall	be	pre-assembled	to	Atlas	Sound,	baffle	Model	_______	(161-8	or	51-8).	Loudspeaker/
baffle	assembly	shall	mount	to	Atlas	Sound	UL	approved	companion	enclosure	Model	_________.
Transformer Specifications
Primary Taps 1⁄2, 1, 2, & 5 Watts
Secondary 8Ω
Insertion Loss 1.5dB
Core Size 1⁄2"	x	5/8"	(13mm	x	16mm)
DC Blocking Capacitor	 	10mfd	@	50V	(25V	Transformer)
4mfd	@	150V	(70.7V	Transformer)
Loudspeaker / Transformer / Baffle / Enclosure Information
Model VC Type Baffle Type Baffle Color Transformer Voltage Mounts Enclosure (Sold Separately)
UHT25C-U161-8	 Single	 161-8	 White	 25V	 198-8,	SE175-4
UHT25C-U51-8	 Single	 51-8	 White	 25V	 95-8,	96-8
UHT70C-U161-8	 Single	 161-8	 White	 70.7V	 198-8,	SE175-4
UHT70C-U51-8	 Single	 51-8	 White	 70.7V	 95-8,	96-8
UKT25-2C-U161-8	 Dual	 161-8	 White	 25V	 198-8,	SE175-4
UKT25-2C-U51-8	 Dual	 51-8	 White	 25V	 95-8,	96-8
UKT70-2C-U161-8	 Dual	 161-8	 White	 70.7V	 198-8,	SE175-4
UKT70-2C-U51-8	 Dual	 51-8	 White	 70.7V	 95-8,	96-8
U51-8
Standard Round Grille
U161-8
Standard Square Grille